COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Judge Assigned: Anhalt, Diana L.

OTN: U 301868-0

LOTN:
Initial Issuing Authority: Patrick F. Dugan

Arresting Agency: Philadelphia Pd
Complaint/Citation No.: 2403016549-0007222

County: Philadelphia

Case Local Number Type(s)

Originating Docket Number

District Control Number

Originating Document Number

DOCKET
Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024
CRIMINAL DOCKET
Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v, Page 1 of 8
David Bonilla
CASE INFORMATION
Date Filed: 06/20/2024 Initiation Date: 06/20/2024

Originating Docket No: MC-51-CR-0007222-2024
Final Issuing Authority:

Arresting Officer: Affiant
Incident Number: 2403016549

Township: Philadelphia City

Case Local Number(s)
MC-51-CR-0007222-2024
2403016549
2403016549-0007222

STATUS INFORMATION

Case Status:  Closed Status Date Processing Status Arrest Date:  04/14/2024

07/07/2025 Completed

06/16/2025 Sentenced/Penalty Imposed

06/16/2025 Awaiting Sentencing

05/30/2025 Awaiting Trial

10/07/2024 Awaiting Trial Readiness Conference

09/11/2024 Awaiting Scheduling Conference

07/01/2024 Awaiting Pre-Trial Conference

06/20/2024 Awaiting Filing of Information

CALENDAR EVENTS
Case Calendar Schedule Start Room Judge Name Schedule
Event Type Start Date  Time Status
Formal Arraignment 07/09/2024 11:00 am 1104 Trial Commissioner Cynthia Scheduled
S. Gregg
Pre-Trial 08/01/2024 9:00 am 507 Judge Barbara A. McDermott Scheduled
Conference
Pretrial Bring Back 09/11/2024 9:00 am 507 Judge Barbara A. McDermott Scheduled
Scheduling 10/04/2024 9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt Continued
Conference
Scheduling 10/07/2024 9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt Scheduled
Conference
Trial Readiness 05/30/2025 9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt Scheduled
Conference
Jury Trial 06/16/2025 9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt Scheduled
Surrender 07/07/2025 9:00 am 807 Judge Diana L. Anhalt Scheduled
CPCMS 9082 Printed: 07/17/2025

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed
data, errors or omissions on these reports. Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can
only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record

Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.
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DOCKET
Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024
CRIMINAL DOCKET
Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Page 2 of 8

V.
David Bonilla
DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Date Of Birth: 03/28/1978 City/State/Zip: Philadelphia, PA 19149
CASE PARTICIPANTS
Participant Type Name
Defendant Bonilla, David
BAIL INFORMATION
Bonilla, David Nebbia Status: None
Bail Action Date Bail Type Originating Court Percentage Amount
Set 06/20/2024 Monetary Common Pleas 10.00% $750,000.00
Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Posting Date Security Type Security Amt
Self Bonilla, David Modified 04/22/2024 Cash $15,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Modified 04/22/2024 Cash $15,010.00
Self Bonilla, David Modified 04/22/2024 Cash $7,990.00
Self Bonilla, David Modified 04/22/2024 Cash $9,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Modified 04/22/2024 Cash $9,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Modified 04/22/2024 Cash $19,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Posted 06/20/2024 Cash $15,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Posted 06/20/2024 Cash $15,010.00
Self Bonilla, David Posted 06/20/2024 Cash $7,990.00
Self Bonilla, David Posted 06/20/2024 Cash $9,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Posted 06/20/2024 Cash $9,000.00
Self Bonilla, David Posted 06/20/2024 Cash $19,000.00
CHARGES
Seq. Orig Seq. Grade  Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN
1 1 F2 75 § 3735 §§ A1li Homicide by Vehicle While DUI 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
2 2 F3 75§ 3732 §§ A Homicide By Vehicle 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
3 3 M 75 § 3802 §§ B* DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
4 4 M1 18 § 2504 §§ A Involuntary Manslaughter 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
5 5 M2 18 § 2705 Recklessly Endangering Another Person 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
6 6 S 75§ 3311 §§ A Drive Over Divider 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
7 7 S 75 § 3312 Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
8 8 S 75§ 3714 §§ A Careless Driving 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
9 9 S 75§ 3736 §§ A Reckless Driving 04/14/2024 U 301868-0
DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES
Disposition
Case Event Disposition Date Final Disposition
Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section
CPCMS 9082 Printed: 07/17/2025

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
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Proceed to Court

Defendant Was Not Present

Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v, Page 3 of 8
David Bonilla
DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES
Disposition
Case Event Disposition Date Final Disposition

Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section

Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served

Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date
Sentence Conditions
Lower Court Proceeding (generic)
Preliminary Hearing 06/18/2024 Not Final

1/ Homicide by Vehicle While DUI HP - Held for Court F2 75 § 3735 §§ A1i
2 / Homicide By Vehicle HP - Held for Court F3 75§ 3732 8§ A
3/ DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off HP - Held for Court M 75 § 3802 §§ B*
4 / Involuntary Manslaughter HP - Held for Court M1 18 § 2504 §§ A
5 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person HP - Held for Court M2 18 § 2705
6 / Drive Over Divider HP - Held for Court S 75§ 3311 §§A
7 / Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway HP - Held for Court S 75§ 3312
8/ Careless Driving HP - Held for Court S 75§ 3714 §§ A
9 / Reckless Driving HP - Held for Court S 75§ 3736 §§ A

Information Filed 06/21/2024 Not Final
1/ Homicide by Vehicle While DUI Proceed to Court F2 75 § 3735 §§ Ai
2 / Homicide By Vehicle Proceed to Court F3 75§ 3732 §§A
3/ DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off Proceed to Court M 75 § 3802 §§ B*
4 / Involuntary Manslaughter Proceed to Court M1 18 § 2504 §§ A
5 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Proceed to Court M2 18 § 2705
6 / Drive Over Divider Proceed to Court S 75§ 3311 §§ A
7 / Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway Proceed to Court S 75§ 3312
8 / Careless Driving Proceed to Court S 758§ 3714 §§ A
9 / Reckless Driving Proceed to Court S 75§ 3736 §§ A
Guilty Plea - Negotiated
Jury Trial 06/16/2025 Final Disposition
1 / Homicide by Vehicle While DUI Guilty Plea - Negotiated F2 75§ 3735 §§ A1i
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
Confinement Min of 3.00 Years
Max of 6.00 Years
3 years - 6 years

License Suspension ordered for a period of 5 years.

Court Costs Imposed

Mandatory Title 75 Fines Imposed $1000.00

Surrender Date: 07/07/2025 Courtroom 807

CPCMS 9082 Printed: 07/17/2025

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial
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Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v Page 4 of 8
David Bonilla
DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES
Disposition
Case Event Disposition Date Final Disposition
Sequence/Description Offense Disposition Grade Section
Sentencing Judge Sentence Date Credit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Type Incarceration/Diversionary Period Start Date
Sentence Conditions
Complete Alcohol Highway Safe Driving School
2 / Homicide By Vehicle Nolle Prossed F3 75§ 3732 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
3/ DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off Nolle Prossed M 75 § 3802 §§ B*
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
4 / Involuntary Manslaughter Nolle Prossed M1 18 § 2504 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
5 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person Nolle Prossed M2 18 § 2705
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
6 / Drive Over Divider Nolle Prossed S 75§ 3311 §§A
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
7 I Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway Nolle Prossed S 75 § 3312
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
8/ Careless Driving Nolle Prossed S 75§ 3714 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
9 / Reckless Driving Nolle Prossed S 75§ 3736 §§A
Anhalt, Diana L. 06/16/2025
COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION ATTORNEY INFORMATION
Name: Philadelphia County District Attorney's Name: Joseph Kevin Kelly
Office Private
District Attorney Supreme Court No: 087357
Supreme Court No: Rep. Status: Active
Phone Number(s): Phone Number(s):
215-686-8000 (Phone) 215-426-5080 (Phone)
Address: Address:
3 South Penn Square 2556 E Allegheny Ave
Philadelphia, PA 19107 Philadelphia, PA 19134-5109
Representing: Bonilla, David
ENTRIES
CPCMS 9082 Printed: 07/17/2025
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Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v Page 5 of 8
David Bonilla
ENTRIES
Sequence Number CP Filed Date Document Date Filed By
1 06/20/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Held for Court
3 06/20/2024 Dugan, Patrick F.
Bail Set - Bonilla, David
4 06/20/2024 Bonilla, David
Bail Posted - Bonilla, David
5 06/20/2024 Bonilla, David
Bail Posted - Bonilla, David
6 06/20/2024 Bonilla, David
Bail Posted - Bonilla, David
7 06/20/2024 Bonilla, David
Bail Posted - Bonilla, David
8 06/20/2024 Bonilla, David
Bail Posted - Bonilla, David
9 06/20/2024 Bonilla, David
Bail Posted - Bonilla, David
10 06/20/2024 Kelly, Joseph Kevin
Waiver of Appearance at Arraignment
1 06/21/2024 Krasner, Larry
Information Filed
4 07/01/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
5 07/01/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
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Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v Page 6 of 8
David Bonilla
ENTRIES
Sequence Number CP Filed Date Document Date Filed By
3 08/01/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
4 08/01/2024 McDermott, Barbara A.
Status Listing
3 09/11/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
4 09/11/2024 McDermott, Barbara A.
Defense Request For Continuance For Status of Trial
6 09/11/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
4 09/27/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
3 10/07/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
6 10/07/2024 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
7 10/07/2024 Anhalt, Diana L.
Scheduling Conference Held
1 05/30/2025 Anhalt, Diana L.
Trial Date to Remain
2 06/16/2025 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Hearing Notice
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Court Case
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
v Page 7 of 8
David Bonilla
ENTRIES
Sequence Number CP Filed Date Document Date Filed By
3 06/16/2025 Anhalt, Diana L.
Guilty Plea - Negotiated
4 06/16/2025 Feder, Eric
DL-21 to be Prepared
5 06/16/2025 Anhalt, Diana L.
Order - Sentence/Penalty Imposed
7 06/16/2025 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Penalty Assessed
8 06/16/2025 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Order -- Trial Disposition
9 06/16/2025 Feder, Eric
DL-21 was prepared
10 06/16/2025 Court of Common Pleas -
Philadelphia County
Court Commitment State or County Correctional Institution
Philadelphia County Sheriff's Office
06/16/2025
Philadelphia Department of Prisons
06/16/2025
1 06/17/2025 Unknown Filer
DL-21 Sent to PennDOT
1 07/07/2025 Anhalt, Diana L.
Defendant Surrendered
2 07/07/2025 Kelly, Joseph Kevin
Bail Assignment
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY

Last Payment Date:

Bonilla, David
Defendant

Costs/Fees

Bail Bond (Philadelphia)
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)
ATJ

Booking Center Fee (Philadelphia)
CAT/MCARE/General Fund
CJES

Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167
of 1992)

County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)
Crime Victim Services and
Compensation (Act 77 of

DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)
Emergency Medical Services (Act 45 of
1985)

Firearm Education and Training Fund
JCPS

Judicial Computer Project

OAG - JCP

State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)

Costs/Fees Totals:

Fines
Title 75, Motor Vehicle (Motor License
Fund)

Title 75, Motor Vehicle (Motor License
Fund)

Fines Totals:

Grand Totals:

** - Indicates assessment is subrogated

DOCKET

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

David Bonilla
CASE FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Assessment

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$6.00
$175.00
$45.00
$2.50
$25.90

$37.80
$60.00

$250.00
$20.00

$5.00
$21.25
$8.00
$2.50
$17.30

$736.25

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,736.25

Payments

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Adjustments

Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024
CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Page 8 of 8

Total of Last Payment:

Non Monetary

($10.00)
($10.00)
($10.00)
($10.00)
($10.00)
($10.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($60.00)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

($60.00)

Payments

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

Balance

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$6.00
$175.00
$45.00
$2.50
$25.90

$37.80
$60.00

$250.00
$20.00

$5.00
$21.25
$8.00
$2.50
$17.30

$676.25

$500.00

$500.00

$1,000.00

$1,676.25
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