DOCKET



Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

			Commonwealth of	f Pennsylvania		
v.						Page 1 of
			David B			
			CASE INFOR	MATION		
Judge Assigned: Anhalt,	Diana L.		Date	Filed: 06/20/2024 Initiation	Date: 06/20/2024	
<u>OTN:</u> U 301868-0	LOTN:		<u>Orig</u>	inating Docket No: MC-51-CR-0007222	2-2024	
Initial Issuing Authority: I	Patrick F. Dugan		<u>Fina</u>	I Issuing Authority:		
Arresting Agency: Philac				sting Officer: Affiant		
Complaint/Citation No.: 2	2403016549-0007	222		lent Number: 2403016549		
<u>County:</u> Philadelphia	<i>(</i>)			nship: Philadelphia City		
Case Local Number Type				e Local Number(s)		
Originating Docke				MC-51-CR-0007222-2024		
District Control Nu				2403016549		
Originating Docum				2403016549-0007222		
		0	STATUS INFO		Arreat Data	04/14/0004
Case Status: Closed		<u>Status Date</u> 07/07/2025	Processing S	Status	Arrest Date:	04/14/2024
		06/16/2025	Completed	Penalty Imposed		
		06/16/2025	Awaiting Ser			
		05/30/2025	Awaiting Tria	-		
		10/07/2024	-	al Readiness Conference		
		09/11/2024	-	neduling Conference		
		07/01/2024	Awaiting Pre	-Trial Conference		
		06/20/2024	Awaiting Filir	ng of Information		
			CALENDAR	REVENTS		
Case Calendar	Schedule	<u>Start</u>	<u>Room</u>	Judge Name	Schedule	<u>)</u>
Event Type	Start Date	<u>Time</u>			<u>Status</u>	
Formal Arraignment	07/09/2024	11:00 am	1104	Trial Commissioner Cynthia S. Gregg	Schedule	ed
Pre-Trial Conference	08/01/2024	9:00 am	507	Judge Barbara A. McDermott	Schedule	ed
Pretrial Bring Back	09/11/2024	9:00 am	507	Judge Barbara A. McDermott	Schedule	ed
Scheduling Conference	10/04/2024	9:00 am	807	Judge Diana L. Anhalt	Continue	d
Scheduling Conference	10/07/2024	9:00 am	807	Judge Diana L. Anhalt	Schedule	ed
Trial Readiness Conference	05/30/2025	9:00 am	807	Judge Diana L. Anhalt	Schedule	ed
	06/16/2025	9:00 am	807	Judge Diana L. Anhalt	Schedule	ed
Jury Trial	00/10/2020			0		

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY
--

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Page 2 of 8

v. David Bonilla

Nebbia Status: None

Date Of Birth:

03/28/1978

CASE PARTICIPANTS

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

City/State/Zip: Philadelphia, PA 19149

<u>Participant Type</u> Defendant

Bonilla, David

Name

BAIL INFORMATION

Bonilla, David

<u>Bail Action</u> Set	<u>Date</u> 06/20/2024	<u>Bail Type</u> Monetary	<u>Originating Cou</u> Common Pleas		<u>Amount</u> \$750,000.00		
Set Self Self Self Self Self Self Self Self	Surety Name Bonilla, David Bonilla, David	Posting Status Modified Modified Modified Modified Modified Modified Posted Posted Posted Posted Posted Posted Posted	Posting Date 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 04/22/2024 06/20/2024 06/20/2024 06/20/2024 06/20/2024 06/20/2024	Security Type Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash Cash	\$750,000.00 <u>Security Amt</u> \$15,010.00 \$15,010.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00 \$19,000.00 \$15,010.00 \$15,010.00 \$7,990.00 \$9,000.00 \$9,000.00		
Self	Bonilla, David	Posted	06/20/2024	Cash	\$19,000.00		
CHARGES							

Orig Seq. Statute Statute Description Offense Dt. OTN Seq. Grade U 301868-0 F2 Homicide by Vehicle While DUI 04/14/2024 75 § 3735 §§ A1i 1 1 2 F3 Homicide By Vehicle 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 2 75 § 3732 §§ A U 301868-0 3 3 Μ 75 § 3802 §§ B* DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 4 4 M1 Involuntary Manslaughter 04/14/2024 18 § 2504 §§ A 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 5 5 M2 18 § 2705 **Recklessly Endangering Another Person** 6 s 75 § 3311 §§ A 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 6 Drive Over Divider 7 7 S 75 § 3312 Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 8 S 75 § 3714 §§ A 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 8 Careless Driving 9 9 S 75 § 3736 §§ A **Reckless Driving** 04/14/2024 U 301868-0 **DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES**

Disposition		
Case Event	Disposition Date	Final Disposition
Sequence/Description	Offense Disposition	Grade Section

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Page 3 of 8

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

v. David Bonilla

DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES

Disposition			
Case Event	Disposition Date	Final Dispos	sition
Sequence/Description	Offense Disposition	<u>Grade</u>	Section
Sentencing Judge	Sentence Date	Crec	lit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Type	Incarceration/Diversionary Period	<u>Start Date</u>	
Sentence Conditions			
Lower Court Proceeding (generic)			
Preliminary Hearing	06/18/2024	Not Final	
1 / Homicide by Vehicle While DUI	HP - Held for Court	F2	75 § 3735 §§ A1i
2 / Homicide By Vehicle	HP - Held for Court	F3	75 § 3732 §§ A
3 / DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off	HP - Held for Court	М	75 § 3802 §§ B*
4 / Involuntary Manslaughter	HP - Held for Court	M1	18 § 2504 §§ A
5 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person	HP - Held for Court	M2	18 § 2705
6 / Drive Over Divider	HP - Held for Court	S	75 § 3311 §§ A
7 / Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway	HP - Held for Court	S	75 § 3312
8 / Careless Driving	HP - Held for Court	S	75 § 3714 §§ A
9 / Reckless Driving	HP - Held for Court	S	75 § 3736 §§ A
Proceed to Court Defendant Was Not Present			
Information Filed	06/21/2024	Not Final	
1 / Homicide by Vehicle While DUI	Proceed to Court	F2	75 § 3735 §§ A1i
2 / Homicide By Vehicle	Proceed to Court	F3	75 § 3732 §§ A
3 / DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st Off	Proceed to Court	М	75 § 3802 §§ B*
4 / Involuntary Manslaughter	Proceed to Court	M1	18 § 2504 §§ A
5 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person	Proceed to Court	M2	18 § 2705
6 / Drive Over Divider	Proceed to Court	S	75 § 3311 §§ A
7 / Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highway	Proceed to Court	S	75 § 3312
8 / Careless Driving	Proceed to Court	S	75 § 3714 §§ A
9 / Reckless Driving	Proceed to Court	S	75 § 3736 §§ A
Guilty Plea - Negotiated			
Jury Trial	06/16/2025	Final Dispos	sition
1 / Homicide by Vehicle While DUI	Guilty Plea - Negotiated	F2	75 § 3735 §§ A1i
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
Confinement	Min of 3.00 Years		
	Max of 6.00 Years		
	3 years - 6 years		
License Suspension ordered for a period of 5 yea	rs.		
Court Costs Imposed Mandatory Title 75 Fines Imposed \$1000.00			
Surrender Date: 07/07/2025 Courtroom 807			

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET

Court Case

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Page 4 of 8

v. David Bonilla

	David Bonilia		
	DISPOSITION SENTENCING/PENALTIES		
<u>Disposition</u>			
Case Event	Disposition Date	Final Dispo	
Sequence/Description	Offense Disposition Sentence Date	<u>Grade</u>	
<u>Sentencing Judge</u> Sentence/Diversion Program Type	Incarceration/Diversionary Peric		dit For Time Served
Sentence/Diversion Program Type			<u>Start Date</u>
Complete Alcohol Highway Safe D	-		
2 / Homicide By Vehicle	Nolle Prossed	F3	75 § 3732 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
3 / DUI: High Rte of Alc (Bac.10 - <.16) 1st O	ff Nolle Prossed	М	75 § 3802 §§ B*
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
4 / Involuntary Manslaughter	Nolle Prossed	M1	18 § 2504 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
5 / Recklessly Endangering Another Person	Nolle Prossed	M2	18 § 2705
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
6 / Drive Over Divider	Nolle Prossed	S	75 § 3311 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
7 / Improper Exit/Enter Limited Access Highw	vay Nolle Prossed	S	75 § 3312
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
8 / Careless Driving	Nolle Prossed	S	75 § 3714 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
9 / Reckless Driving	Nolle Prossed	S	75 § 3736 §§ A
Anhalt, Diana L.	06/16/2025		
COMMONWEALTH INFORMATION	ATTORNEY INFORMATION		
Name: Philadelphia County District At	torney's <u>Name:</u> Joseph Kevin I	Kelly	
Office	Private		
District Attorney	Supreme Court No: 08735	57	
Supreme Court No:	Rep. Status: Active		
Phone Number(s): 215-686-8000 (Phone)	Phone Number(s):		
Address:	215-426-5080 (Phon	e)	
3 South Penn Square	Address:		
Philadelphia, PA 19107	2556 E Allegheny Ave	00	
,	Philadelphia, PA 19134-510	19	
	Representing: Bonilla, David		
	ENTRIES		

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY					
DOCKET					
			Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET Court Case		
		Commonwealth of Pennsylvania v. David Bonilla	Page 5 of 8		
		ENTRIES			
Sequence Number	CP Filed Date	Document Date	Filed By		
1	06/20/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County		
Held for Court					
3 Bail Set - Bonilla, David	06/20/2024		Dugan, Patrick F.		
4 Bail Posted - Bonilla, Davi					
5 Bail Posted - Bonilla, Davi					
6 Bail Posted - Bonilla, Davi	 06/20/2024 id				
7 Bail Posted - Bonilla, Davi	 06/20/2024 id				
8 Bail Posted - Bonilla, Davi	 06/20/2024 id		Bonilla, David		
9 Bail Posted - Bonilla, Davi	 06/20/2024 id				
10 Waiver of Appearance at <i>I</i>	 06/20/2024 Arraignment				
1 Information Filed	06/21/2024		Krasner, Larry		
4	07/01/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County		
Hearing Notice					
5	07/01/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County		
Hearing Notice					

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF PHILADELPHIA COUNTY				
DOCKET				
			Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET Court Case	
		Commonwealth of Pennsylva	nia Page 6 of 8	
		v. David Bonilla		
		ENTRIES		
Sequence Number	CP Filed Date	Document Date	Filed By	
3 Hearing Notice	08/01/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
	·			
4 Status Listing	08/01/2024		McDermott, Barbara A.	
3	09/11/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
Hearing Notice				
4 Defense Request For C	09/11/2024 ontinuance For Status of Tria	— — — — — — — — —		
6 Hearing Notice	09/11/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
4 Hearing Notice	09/27/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
3 Hearing Notice	10/07/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
6 Hearing Notice	10/07/2024		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
7 Scheduling Conference	10/07/2024 Held		Anhalt, Diana L.	
1 Trial Date to Remain	05/30/2025			
2	06/16/2025		Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County	
Hearing Notice 				

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

C	OURT OF COM	MON PLEAS OF PH	IILADELPHIA COUNTY
		DOCKET	
			Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 CRIMINAL DOCKET Court Case
		Commonwealth of Pennsylv	/ania Page 7 of 8
		٧.	Fage 7 01 8
		David Bonilla	
Seguence Number	CR Filed Date	ENTRIES	Filed Py
Sequence Number	<u>CP Filed Date</u>	Document Date	Filed By
3 Guilty Plea - Negotiate	06/16/2025 ed		Anhalt, Diana L.
4 DL-21 to be Prepared			– — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
5 Order - Sentence/Pen			
7 Penalty Assessed			Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County
8 Order Trial Dispositi			Court of Common Pleas - Philadelphia County
9 DL-21 was prepared			– — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
10			

Court Commitment State or County Correctional Institution Philadelphia County Sheriff's Office 06/16/2025 Philadelphia Department of Prisons 06/16/2025

Philadelphia Department of Prisons 06/16/2025 1 06/17/2025 DL-21 Sent to PennDOT 1 07/07/2025 Anhalt, Diana L. Defendant Surrendered 2 07/07/2025 Bail Assignment

Philadelphia County

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

DOCKET

Docket Number: CP-51-CR-0004390-2024 **CRIMINAL DOCKET**

Court Case

		of Pennsylvania v.			Page 8 of 8
		Bonilla			
	CASE FINANCIA	L INFORMATION	Í.		
Last Payment Date:				Total of Last Pa	yment:
Bonilla, David Defendant	<u>Assessment</u>	Payments	<u>Adjustments</u>	<u>Non Monetary</u> <u>Payments</u>	<u>Balance</u>
Costs/Fees					
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)	\$10.00	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)	\$10.00	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)	\$10.00	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)	\$10.00	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)	\$10.00	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
Bail Bond (Philadelphia)	\$10.00	\$0.00	(\$10.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00
ATJ	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.00
Booking Center Fee (Philadelphia)	\$175.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$175.00
CAT/MCARE/General Fund	\$45.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45.00
CJES	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50
Commonwealth Cost - HB627 (Act 167 of 1992)	\$25.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25.90
County Court Cost (Act 204 of 1976)	\$37.80	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37.80
Crime Victim Services and Compensation (Act 77 of	\$60.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$60.00
DNA Detection Fund (Act 185-2004)	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$250.00
Emergency Medical Services (Act 45 of 1985)	\$20.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$20.00
Firearm Education and Training Fund	\$5.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$5.00
JCPS	\$21.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21.25
Judicial Computer Project	\$8.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8.00
OAG - JCP	\$2.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.50
State Court Costs (Act 204 of 1976)	\$17.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$17.30
Costs/Fees Totals:	\$736.25	\$0.00	(\$60.00)	\$0.00	\$676.25
Fines					
Title 75, Motor Vehicle (Motor License Fund)	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Title 75, Motor Vehicle (Motor License Fund)	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$500.00
Fines Totals:	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00
Grand Totals:	\$1,736.25	\$0.00	(\$60.00)	\$0.00	\$1,676.25
** - Indicates assessment is subrogated					

CPCMS 9082

Printed: 07/17/2025

Recent entries made in the court filing offices may not be immediately reflected on these docket sheets . Neither the courts of the Unified Judicial System of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania nor the Administrative Office of Pennsylvania Courts assume any liability for inaccurate or delayed data, errors or omissions on these reports. Docket Sheet information should not be used in place of a criminal history background check which can only be provided by the Pennsylvania State Police. Moreover an employer who does not comply with the provisions of the Criminal History Record Information Act may be subject to civil liability as set forth in 18 Pa.C.S. Section 9183.